Extract from the minutes No. 1 of the Student Council meeting I.K. Akhunbaev KSMA from 10.03.2021

Attended by: head of the department of educational and mass work Kydyrbaeva A. T., specialist of the department of educational and mass work Shipulina M. S., specialist of the department of educational and mass work Talantbekov M. T., specialist of the department of educational and mass work Makeeva A. A.

Chairman of the Student Council Tokoev Joomart and 15 SC students.

Agenda of the meeting: 1. Discussion of the tutors 'program.

2.Organization and provision of the "tutoring" program

KSMA

Speakers: Asamidinov Abdulaziz Abdusalomovich, Beksultan kyzy Aziza, Tologonova Alina Kubanychbekovna, presented the KSMA tutoring program to the audience.

Resolved: Approve the program of tutors and appoint the responsible ones: Abdulaziz Asamidinov.

Chairman of the Student Council

Tokoev J.

Secretary

Musabekova E.

Extract from the minutes No. 2 of the Student Council meeting I.K. Akhunbaev KSMA from 07.10.2021

Attended by: head of the department of educational and mass work Kydyrbaeva A. T., specialist of the department of educational and mass work Shipulina M. S., specialist of the department of educational and mass work Talantbekov M. T., specialist of the department of educational and mass work Makeeva A.A.

Chairman of the Student Council Tokoev Joomart and SC students.

Agenda of the meeting: Discussion of the Mentoring Program for 2020-2021 school year.

Speakers: Kydyrbaeva A. T and Tokoev J. K. presented the "Mentor Program 2021" at KSMA.

Resolved: Approve the program "Mentor Program 2021"

KSMA. Planned project start and end dates: 19.10.20-28.11.20

Appoint responsible: The leader of the student club "UNIHOOD" - student

3-year GM1, 9group, Aidarov Maksat

Chairman of the Student Council Tokoev J.

Secretary Musabekova E.

Extract from the minutes No. 1 of the Student Council meeting I.K. Akhunbaev KSMA from 20.09.2020

Attended by: head of the department of educational and mass work Kydyrbaeva A. T., specialist of the department of educational and mass work Shipulina M. S., specialist of the department of educational and mass work Talantbekov M. T., specialist of the department of educational and mass work Makeeva A.A.

Chairman of the Student Council Bektemirov J. and SC students.

Agenda: Discussion of the Mentor Program for the 2020 academic year.

Speakers: Kydyrbaeva A. T and Bektemirov J. they presented the "Mentor Program 2020" at KSMA to the audience.

Resolved: Approve the program "Mentor Program 2020 KSMA". Planned start and end dates of the project: 25.09.19-26.12.20

Appoint responsible: The leader of the student club "UNIHOOD" - student 3-course, GM1, 9group, Aidarov Maksat.

Chairman of the Student Council Tokoev J.

Secretary Asanova H.

Extract from the minutes No. 1 of the Student Council meeting

I.K. Akhunbaev KSMA from 10.09.2019

Attended by: head of the department of educational and mass work Kydyrbaeva A. T., specialist of the department of educational and mass work Shipulina M. S., specialist of the department of educational and mass work Talantbekov M. T., specialist of the department of educational and mass work Makeeva A.A.

Chairman of the Student Council Nurdinov B. and SC students.

Speakers: Kydyrbayeva A. T and Nurdinov B. presented the "Mentor Program 2020" at KSMA

Resolved: To approve the program "Mentor program 2018" KSMA. Planned start and end dates of the project: 19.09.19 - 19.12.20

Appoint responsible: The leader of the student club "UNIHOOD" – student 3-course, GM1, 17group, Saadabaev Beksultan.

Chairman of the Student Council

Secretary Asanova H.

Tokoev J.